

**Court on its own motion vs. NHAI and others**

**CWPIL No. 86 of 2025**

22.11.2025 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mrs. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No. 1-NHAI.

Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocate General with M/s Priyanka Chauhan, Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 2-State.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

As per report of the Registry, status report stands filed by respondent No. 1, whereas status report has yet not been filed by respondent No. 3. Learned Counsel for respondent No. 3 prays for a week's time to do the needful.

List on 08.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)  
Judge**

**November 22, 2025**  
*(narender)*