

Court on its own motion vs. NHAI and others

CWPIL No.86 of 2025

08.12.2025

Present: Court on its own motion.

Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.2.

Mr.Amrit, proxy counsel for respondent No.3.

As per report of the Registry, status report on behalf of respondent No.3 has not been filed.

Learned proxy counsel for respondent No.3 prays for two weeks time to do the needful.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 08, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge