

**Item No. D-23**

**Court on its own motion vs. NHAI & Ors.**

**CWPIL No. 86 of 2025**

**17.03.2026 Present:** Court on its own motion.

Mr. K. D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.1-NHAI.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 2-State.

Mr. Shil Bhushan Rehalia, Advocate, for Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Status report by respondent No. 3 is stated to have been filed. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

To come up for consideration on

**05.05.2026.**

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**(sanjeev)